

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0249 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Wellness Together

- Carl Munck Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 2/28/2024
 Final action:
 2/28/2024

 Enactment date:
 2/28/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0394

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the

District and Wellness Together, Roseville, CA, for the latter to assign a mental health consultant to provide additional services, supplementing Sutter Grant or Tier II intervention, through individual weekly check-ins; for at least two groups in the academic year around social-emotional skill building; family engagement when needed; psycho-social interventions and crisis intervention when needed; and classroom presentations on social-emotional skill building when requested by site; and to attend Coordination of Services Team (COST) meetings at Carl Munck Elementary School, for the period of

August 14, 2023 through May 29, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$15,203.04.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0249 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Wellness Together - Carl Munck Elementary School

Contact: Denise.Burroughs@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Conse	ent Report Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Wellness Together, Roseville, CA, for the latter to assign a mental health consultant to provide additional services, supplementing Sutter Grant or Tier II intervention, through individual weekly check-ins; for at least two groups in the academic year around social-emotional skill building; family engagement when needed; psycho-social interventions and crisis intervention when needed; and classroom presentations on social-emotional skill building when requested by site; and to attend Coordination of Services Team (COST) meetings at Carl Munck Elementary School, for the period of August 14, 2023 through May 29, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$15,203.04.